

Serving the Community since 1923 One of the nation's oldest, continuously operated ski areas

PRESS RELEASE

December 12, 2024

Free Community Skiing at Storrs Hill Ski Area!

Lebanon, NH — Storrs Hill Ski Area is excited to announce Free Community Skiing throughout the 2024-2025 season, inviting winter sports enthusiasts of all ages and abilities to enjoy the slopes at no cost. Made possible by a generous gift from the Jack and Dorothy Byrne Foundation, this unique opportunity highlights Storrs Hills' dedication to making winter recreation accessible to everyone.

Nestled in the heart of Lebanon, Storrs Hill is a local treasure for skiers and snowboarders, offering a warm and welcoming environment for beginners and seasoned athletes alike. **Free Community Skiing** offers the Upper Valley community the chance to experience the joy of winter sports, connect with neighbors, and celebrate the magic of the season.

"This project embodies the spirit of our community, providing an opportunity for everyone to enjoy the outdoors and experience the magic of winter sports," says Cory Grant, President of the Lebanon Outing Club and Hill Manager. "We hope this initiative brings neighbors together and inspires a love of skiing in a fun and accessible way."

The Lebanon Outing Club (LOC) is the non-profit organization that manages and funds operations at Storrs Hill, which is dedicated to providing affordable, family-friendly winter recreation opportunities. With its <u>rich history</u> and a commitment to fostering community engagement, Storrs Hill remains a beloved destination for skiers and snowboarders of all ages.

With thanks to our land use agreements with <u>Tomapo Farm</u> and the City of Lebanon, the Byrne Foundation's grant will jumpstart a **community sponsorship campaign** to continue free skiing in coming seasons. <u>Reach out</u> to learn how you can support that effort and ensure that Lebanon, NH maintains its <u>unique place in skiing history</u>.

Storrs Hill Ski Area 60 Spring Street, Lebanon, NH 03766 (603) 448-4409 **Skistorrshill.com**



Serving the Community since 1923 One of the nation's oldest, continuously operated ski areas

<u>Details</u>

Dates and Times:

Season-long during public skiing hours: Fridays 5 to 9pm, Saturdays 11am to 9pm, and Sundays 11am to 5pm

Location: Storrs Hill Ski Area 60 Spring St. Lebanon, NH, 03766

Features Include:

- Free access to lift and ski trails
- A family-friendly atmosphere
- Opportunities to learn about Storrs Hill programs and events

Beginners are welcome, and volunteers are often present to provide tips and support for those new to skiing or snowboarding. Instructional program descriptions and registration links are available on the <u>skistorrshill.com</u> homepage.

How to Participate

No registration is required. Simply arrive at Storrs Hill during public skiing hours, pick up a lift ticket at the window, and join the fun!

Storrs Hill Ski Area has been a cornerstone of the Lebanon community since 1923, offering affordable and inclusive access to winter recreation.

Follow Us on Social for Updates:

- Facebook: Lebanon Outing Club at Storrs Hill
- Instagram: <u>@storrshillskiarea</u>

Storrs Hill Ski Area 60 Spring Street, Lebanon, NH 03766 (603) 448-4409 **Skistorrshill.com**